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MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
2016-2017 HOMELESS EDUCATION COORDINATORS/LIAISONS  

 
 

COUNTY NAME / TITLE ADDRESS PHONE / FAX/ EMAIL 
 

ALLEGANY 
 
Dr. Benjamin Brauer 
Supervisor of Student Services 
 
Kimberly Taylor 
Pupil Personnel Worker  
 
Esther Greco 
Executive Assistant 

 
ALLEGANY CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
108 WASHINGTON STREET 
CUMBERLAND  MD  21502 

 
PHONE:   
FAX:    
EMAIL:                                   

301-759-2410 
301-759-2039 
benjamin.brauer@acpsmd.org   

 
301-697-1863 
kimberly.taylor@acpsmd.org  
 
esther.greco@acps.k12.md.us  

 
 

    
 

ANNE ARUNDEL 
 
 

 
Jacqueline Neil 
Pupil Personnel/Homeless Liaison  
Homeless Education 
 
Debbie Wooleyhand 
Additional Program Contact 
 

 
ANNE ARUNDEL CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
2644 RIVA ROAD 
ANNAPOLIS  MD  21401 

 
PHONE: 
FAX 
EMAIL:                                         

410-266-3348; 410-518-9872 
410-222-5636 
jneil@aacps.org 

 
PHONE:             410-222-5284 
FAX                     410-222-5636 
EMAIL:               dwooleyhand@aacps.org.                          

    
 

BALTIMORE 
CITY 

 
Allen Blackwell, III  
Homeless Liaison/Staff Specialist 
 
Louise Fink 
Inter-Agency Support 
 
Annette White  
Homeless Liaison 

 
BALTIMORE CITY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Home and Hospital 
6900 Park Heights Avenue 
BALTIMORE  MD   

 
PHONE:        
PHONE:      
FAX:  
 
EMAIL:                  

410-545-7592  x286 
410-396-6848  
410-318-8430 
 
anblackwell@bcps.k12.md.us   
 llFink@bcps.k12.md.us 
 awhite@bcps.k12.md.us 

 

    

mailto:enjamin.brauer@acpsmd.org
mailto:kimberly.taylor@acpsmd.org
mailto:esther.greco@acps.k12.md.us
mailto:lweise@aacps.org
mailto:dwooleyhand@aacps.org
mailto:anblackwell@bcps.k12.md.us
mailto:llFink@bcps.k12.md.us
mailto:awhite@bcps.k12.md.us
jwalley
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COUNTY NAME / TITLE ADDRESS PHONE / FAX/ EMAIL 
 

BALTIMORE 
COUNTY 

 
 

 
Bernard Hennigan 
Homeless Liaison/Title I Coordinator 
 
Sharon Ochs 
Office of Pupil Personnel Services 

 
BALTIMORE CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVE-LOWER LEVEL 
TOWSON,  MD  21204 

 
PHONE:      
FAX:              
EMAIL:                    

443-809-6485 
410-296-3147 
bhennigan@bcps.org 
 

 PHONE:             443-809-0404 
 FAX                    410-296-3147 
 EMAIL:             sochs@bcps.org.                                                       

    
 

CALVERT  
 

 
Catherine Krivitzky 
McKinney-Vento Homeless Liaison 
Specialist 

 
CALVERT CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
1305 DARES BEACH ROAD 
PRINCE FREDERICK  MD  20678 

 
PHONE:        443-486-4529 
FAX:              410-535-7241 
EMAIL:         krivitzkyc@calvertnet.k12.md.us  
 

    
 

CAROLINE 
 
Bill Allen 
Supervisor of Pupil Services/Homeless 
Liaison Worker 
 

 
CAROLINE CO PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
204 FRANKLIN STREET 
DENTON  MD  21629 

 
PHONE:         410-479-3253 
FAX:                410-479-3269 
EMAIL:          allen.william@ccpsstaff.org 6  
 

    
 

CARROLL 
 
Kathi Green 
Supervisor of Pupil Personnel and 
Student Services/Homeless Liaison 
 

 
CARROLL CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
125 NORTH COURT STREET 
WESTMINSTER  MD  21157 

 
PHONE:          410-751-3119 
FAX:                410-751-3695 
EMAIL:           kdgreen@carrollk12.org 

    
 

CECIL 
 

 
Kyle S. Longeway 
Coordinator of Student Services 

 
CECIL CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
201 BOOTH STREET 
ELKTON  MD  21921 

 
PHONE:         410-996-5490 
FAX:               410-996-1062 
EMAIL:          klongeway@ccps.org 
 

    
 

CHARLES 
 
 

 
Patricia Vaira 
Director of Student Services 
 
Bethany Goodwin 
Youth In Transition/Foster Care 
Coordinator 

 
CHARLES CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
5980 RADIO STATION ROAD 
LA PLATA  MD  20646 

 
PHONE:        301-392-7510 
FAX                301-392-7511 
EMAIL:         pvaira@ccboe.com    
 
PHONE:        301-934-7210 
FAX:              301-392-7511 
EMAIL:         bgoodwin@ccboe.com             

tel:443-809-6485
mailto:mslowey@bcps.org
tel:443-809-0404
mailto:sochs@bcps.org
mailto:krivitzkyc@calvertnet.k12.md.us
mailto:allen.william@ccpsstaff.org
mailto:kdgreen@carrollk12.org
mailto:klongeway@ccps.org
mailto:pvaira@ccboe.com
mailto:bgoodwin@ccboe.com
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COUNTY NAME / TITLE ADDRESS PHONE / FAX/ EMAIL 
                   

    
 

DORCHESTER 
 
Sue Brenchley 
Homeless Liaison  
Student Services 

 
DORCHESTER CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
2565  CAMBRIDGE BYPASS 
CAMBRIDGE  MD  21613 

 
PHONE:          410-901-6940 
FAX:                410-221-9601 
CELL:             443-205-9438 
EMAIL:           brenchleys@dcpsmd.org  
 

    
 
 

FREDERICK 

 
 
Cathleen Cullen 
Homeless Liaison 
 
 

 
 
FREDERICK CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
191 SOUTH EAST STREET 
FREDERICK  MD  21701 

 
 
PHONE:        301-644-5290 
FAX:              301-644-5020 
EMAIL:         Cathleen.cullen@fcps.org  

    
 

GARRETT 
 
Barbara Baker 
Assistant Superintendent 

 
GARRETT CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
40 SOUTH SECOND STREET 
OAKLAND  MD  21550 

 
PHONE:        301-334-8937 
FAX:              301-334-7634 
EMAIL:         barbara.baker@garrettcountyschools.org  
 

    
 

HARFORD 
 
 

 
Stephen Richards 
Supervisor of Psychological &  
Pupil Personnel Services 
 
Mary Beth Stapleton, Coordinator of 
Grants and Partnerships 

 
HARFORD CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
102 SOUTH HICKORY AVENUE 
BEL AIR  MD  21014 

 
PHONE:        410-588-5283 
FAX:              410-638-4313 
EMAIL:         steve.richards@hcps.org 
 
PHONE:         410-588-5219 
FAX:               410-588-5370 
EMAIL:          mary.stapleton@hcps.org.  

    
 

HOWARD 
 
 

 
Restia Whitaker 
Coordinator of Pupil Personnel 
 
Kevin Lee 
Pupil Personnel Worker 

 
HOWARD CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
10910 ROUTE 108 
ELLICOTT CITY  MD  21042 

 
PHONE:          410 313-7334 
FAX:                410-313-7339 
EMAIL:          restia_whitaker@hcpss.org  
 
                          410-313-7478 
                          Kevin_Lee@hcpss.org.                     

    
    

mailto:brenchleys@dcpsmd.org
mailto:Cathleen.cullen@fcps.org
mailto:barbara.baker@garrettcountyschools.org
mailto:steve.richards@hcps.org
mailto:mary.stapleton@hcps.org
mailto:restia_whitaker@hcpss.org
mailto:Kevin_Lee@hcpss.org
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COUNTY NAME / TITLE ADDRESS PHONE / FAX/ EMAIL 
KENT Darlene Spurrier 

Supervisor  of Student Services and 
Homeless Coordinator 
Pupil Services 
 
Monica Sipes, PPW 

KENT CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
5608 BOUNDARY AVENUE 
ROCK HALL  MD  21661 

PHONE:           410-810-3170 
FAX:                 410-778-2896 
EMAIL:           dspurrier@kent.k12.md.us  
 
PHONE:          410-778-7167 
FAX:                 410-778-2896 
EMAIL:           msipes@kent.k12.md.us. 
 

    
 

MONTGOMERY 
 
Maria Cartagena 
Homeless Liaison 
 

 
MONTGOMERY CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
4910 MACON ROAD 
ROCKVILLE  MD  20852 

 
PHONE:        301-279-3322 
FAX:              301-230-0685 
EMAIL:         maria_d_cartagena@mcpsmd.org  

    
 

PRINCE 
GEORGE’S 

 
 
 

 
Natasha White-Jones 
Supervisor, Homeless Education 
Program 
 
 

DiJaria Henderson-Greene 
Pupil Personnel Worker 
 
Elizabeth Faison 
Director of Student Services 
  

 
PRINCE GEORGE’S CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
7711 LIVINGSTON ROAD, SUITE J 
OXON HILL, MD 20745 
 

 
PHONE:          301-925-2482 
CELL:             301-807-4010 
FAX:                301-925-2534 
EMAIL:         natasha.jones@pgcps.org  
          
                         dijaria.greene@pgcps.org 
 
PHONE:          301-567-8660 
FAX                 301-567-8606 
EMAIL:          Elizabeth.faison@pgcps.org.  
 

      
 

QUEEN ANNE’S 
 
Brad Engel 
Supervisor of Student Support 
Services/Homeless Coordinator 
 

 
QUEEN ANNE’S CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
202 CHESTERFIELD AVENUE 
CENTREVILLE  MD  21617 

 
PHONE:           410-758-2403 Ext.154 
FAX:                 410-758-8206 
EMAIL:            brad.engel@qacps.org 

    
 

SOMERSET 
 
 

 
Tracey Cottman 
Student Services Supervison/ 
Homeless Coordinator 
 

 
SOMERSET CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
7982-A TAWES CAMPUS DR 
WESTOVER  MD  21871 

 
PHONE:            410-621-6239 
FAX:                  410-651-2931 
EMAIL:             tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us   
 

    

mailto:dspurrier@kent.k12.md.us
mailto:msipes@kent.k12.md.us
mailto:maria_d_cartagena@mcpsmd.org
mailto:natasha.jones@pgcps.org
mailto:dijaria.greene@pgcps.org
mailto:Elizabeth.faison@pgcps.org
mailto:brad.engel@qacps.org
mailto:tcottman@somerset.k12.md.us
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COUNTY NAME / TITLE ADDRESS PHONE / FAX/ EMAIL 
 

ST. MARY’S 
 
 

 
Dr. Charles E. Ridgell, III 
Director of Student Services 
 
Mrs. Annie Gast 
McKinney-Veto Liaison 
 

 
ST. MARY’S CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
23160 MOAKLEY STREET – P.O. BOX 1410  
LEONARDTOWN  MD  20650 

PHONE:             301-475-5511 Ext. 32198 
FAX:                   301-475-2469 
EMAIL:             ceridgell@smcps.org.  
 
PHONE:             301-475-5511 Ext. 32159                  
FAX                    301-475-2469  
EMAIL:              acgast@smcps.org.    
           

    
 
 

TALBOT 

 
 
Vickie Wilson 
Homeless Liaison 
 
 

 
 
TALBOT CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
12 MAGNOLIA STREET P.O. BOX 1029 
EASTON  MD  21601 

 
 
PHONE:               410-822-0330 Ext. 143 
FAX:                     410-822-3919 
EMAIL:               vwilson@tcps.k12.md.us 

 
WASHINGTON 

 
 

 
Dana Pentoney 
Title I Homeless Education 
Coordinator 
 
Carol Costello 
Supervisor of Student Services 

 
WASHINGTON CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
10435 Downsville Pike 
HAGERSTOWN  MD  21741 

 
PHONE:               301-766-2823 
FAX:                     301-766-2938 
EMAIL:                pentodan@wcps.k12.md.us        
 
PHONE:                301-766-8776 
FAX:                      301-766-2938 
EMAIL:                 costecar@wcps.k12.md.us  

    
 

WICOMICO 
 
 

 
Jackie Deal-Homeless Liaison 
 
 
 
Cynthia Waters-Homeless Education 
Co- Chair 
 
 
Jamie Hill-Homeless Case Manager 
 
 
 

 
WICOMICO CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
2424 North Gate Drive 
P.O Box 1538 
Salisbury MD 21802 

 
PHONE:               410-677-4535 
FAX:                     410-677-4445 
EMAIL:                jdeal@wcboe.org 
 
PHONE:               410-677-4594 
FAX                       410-677-4445 
EMAIL:                 cwaters@wcboe.org.     
 
PHONE:               410-677-4422 
FAX:                     410-677-4490 
EMAIL:                jehill@wcboe.org                                   

    
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

mailto:ceridgell@smcps.org
mailto:acgast@smcps.org
mailto:vwilson@tcps.k12.md.us
mailto:pentodan@wcps.k12.md.us
mailto:costecar@wcps.k12.md.us
mailto:jdeal@wcboe.org
mailto:cwaters@wcboe.org
mailto:jehill@wcboe.org


Revised: October 1, 2016 
 

 

 6 

COUNTY NAME / TITLE ADDRESS PHONE / FAX/ EMAIL 
 

WORCESTER 
 
 

 
Mr. Darrell Birckett 
Student Services Specialist 
 
Sandra Paceella 
Grant Writer 
 

 
WORCESTER CO. PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
6270 WORCESTER HIGHWAY 
NEWARK  MD  21841 

 
PHONE:               410-632-5080 
FAX:                     410-632-0364 
EMAIL:        DHBirckett@mail.worcester.k12.md.us 
 
PHONE:              410-632-5003 
FAX                      410-632-0364 
 EMAIL:              seboyd@mail.worcester.k12.md.us.       
 
 
                             

 
 
 

THE SEED 
SCHOOL OF 
MARYLAND 

 
 

 
 
 
Joy Love-Jackson 
Homeless Education Liaison/School 
Counselor 
 
Dr. Harriet Wimms, Clinical Director 
 
 

 
 
 
200 Font Hill Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21223 

 
 
.         
PHONE:                410-843-9477 
FAX:                       N/A 
EMAIL:                 jlove-jackson@seedschoolmd.org 
                                 
                          hwimms@seedschoolmd.org 
 
 
 

 

mailto:DHBirckett@mail.worcester.k12.md.us
mailto:seboyd@mail.worcester.k12.md.us
mailto:jlove-jackson@seedschoolmd.org
mailto:hwimms@seedschoolmd.org

	MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
	2016-2017 HOMELESS EDUCATION COORDINATORS/LIAISONS
	ALLEGANY

